507042803 12/22/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7089641

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
STEFANO NICOLA				04/07/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY					
Name:	Legget	Leggett & Platt Canada Co.			
Street Address:	1959 U	1959 Upper Water Street, Suite 900			
Internal Address:	P.O. Bo	P.O. Box 997			
City:	Halifax,	Halifax, Nova Scotia			
State/Country:	CANAE	CANADA			
Postal Code:	B3J 2X	2			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty	pe	Number 17622143			
PROPERTY NUMBE	pe				
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENC	pe :: E DATA	17622143			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	pe :: E DATA	(312)222-0818			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with	pe :: E DATA II be sent to	17622143			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence win using a fax number,	pe :: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	17622143 312)222-0818 the e-mail address first; if that i			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence winusing a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	pe :: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	17622143 (312)222-0818 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 312-222-0800 chiipdocket@michaelbest.com	e sent via US		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	pe E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	17622143 (312)222-0818 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 312-222-0800 chiipdocket@michaelbest.com MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LL	e sent via US		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	pe E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(312)222-0818 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 312-222-0800 chiipdocket@michaelbest.com MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LL 444 W. LAKE STREET	e sent via US		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	pe : E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	17622143 (312)222-0818 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 312-222-0800 chiipdocket@michaelbest.com MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LL 444 W. LAKE STREET SUITE 3200	e sent via US		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	pe : E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(312)222-0818 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 312-222-0800 chiipdocket@michaelbest.com MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LL 444 W. LAKE STREET	e sent via US		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	pe E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	17622143 (312)222-0818 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 312-222-0800 chiipdocket@michaelbest.com MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LL 444 W. LAKE STREET SUITE 3200	e sent via US		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wit using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	pe E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne:	(312)222-0818 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 312-222-0800 chiipdocket@michaelbest.com MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LL 444 W. LAKE STREET SUITE 3200 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	e sent via US		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	pe E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne:	17622143 (312)222-0818 the e-mail address first; if that i ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 312-222-0800 chiipdocket@michaelbest.com MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LL 444 W. LAKE STREET SUITE 3200 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 031490-9021-US02	e sent via US		

source=031490-9021-US02_Nicola_Assignment_filed_12-22-2021#page1.tif

 $source = 031490 - 9021 - US02_Nicola_Assignment_filed_12 - 22 - 2021 \# page 2.tif$

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligation to Leggett & Platt Canada Co. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Canadian unlimited liability company having its principal place of business at:

1959 Upper Water Street, Suite 900 P.O. Box 997 Halifax, Nova Scotia B3J 2X2 Canada

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I:

Stefano Nicola 2372 Festival Avenue Windsor, Ontario N8P 1X7 Canada

("Assignor") confirm my obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to inventions described in patent application titled "FLUID MANAGEMENT SYSTEM" for which I filed International (PCT) Patent Application No. PCT/CA2020/000079, on June 26, 2020, (Atty. File No. 031490-9021-WO01), (hereinafter the "PCT patent application");

(2) in and to the PCT patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, 35 U.S.C. §111(b) provisional, 35 U.S.C. §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said inventions, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including all rights of priority based on such applications, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said inventions filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the PCT patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of the Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. provisional patent application; and

(5) in and to all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor's accruing before, on, or after the dates of execution below under any of the foregoing provisions provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world, acknowledging that some rights may have already accrued to the Assignee under such applicable laws; and

(6) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the dates of execution below, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

Assignor hereby authorizes the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number and filing date of my application after execution of this Assignment. Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, and without further consideration to Assignor, execute any and all papers and do all other lawful acts that may be deemed necessary by Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment in any country throughout the world. Any expenses incident to the execution of such papers and performance of such acts shall be paid by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the appropriate official of any foreign patent or intellectual property office to issue all patents as shall be granted upon the assigned patent applications to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

April 07 2021	/Stefano Nicola/		
Date	Stefano Nicola		
Witness 1:	Witness 2:		
Name:	Name:		